458
1
C
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
1C NMC Combination Line
Starters and Enclosures
600VAC Heavy Duty
Corrosion-Resistant

Cutler-Hammer W
Information on other starter manufacturers on request.NOTE ON HUBS: See page 458.
Ordering Information - With Motor Circuit Protector
Motor Starter Enclosure
Max. HP
Polyphase
Volts
(AC)
NEMA
Size
MCP Trip
Setting Amps
With Starter &
MCP Cat. #§
Without Starter &
MCP Cat. #
3 240 0 15 NMC1024B ➀15MCP ➁6230 NMC1024B
5 480 0 15 NMC1024B ➀15MCP ➁6430 NMC1024B
5 600 0 15 NMC1024B ➀15MCP ➁6530 NMC1024B
71/2 240 1 30 NMC1024B ➀30MCP ➁6231 NMC1024B
10 480 1 30 NMC1024B ➀30MCP ➁6431 NMC1024B
10 600 1 30 NMC1024B ➀30MCP ➁6531 NMC1024B
15 240 2 50 NMC1024B2 ➀50MCP ➁6232 NMC1024B2
25 480 2 50 NMC1024B2 ➀50MCP ➁6432 NMC1024B2
25 600 2 50 NMC1024B2 ➀50MCP ➁6532 NMC1024B2
30 240 3 100 NMC1426B ➀100MCP ➁6233 NMC1426B
50 480 3 100 NMC1426B ➀100MCP ➁6433 NMC1426B
50 600 3 100 NMC1426B ➀100MCP ➁6533 NMC1426B
50 240 4 150 NMC2426P ➀150MCP ➁6234 NMC2426P
100 480 4 150 NMC2426P ➀150MCP ➁6434 NMC2426P
100 600 4 150 NMC2426P ➀150MCP ➁6534 NMC2426P
Motor Starter
Non-fusible
Disconnect
Switch Enclosure
Max. HP
Polyphase
Volts
(AC)
NEMA
Size
Switch
Size-Amps
With Starter & Disconnect Switch
Cat. #
Without Starter & Disconnect Switch
Cat. #
3 240 0 30 NMC1024D ➀30 ➁6230 NMC1024D ➀
5 480 0 30 NMC1024D ➀30 ➁6430 NMC1024D ➀
5 600 0 30 NMC1024D ➀30 ➁6530 NMC1024D ➀
71/2 240 1 30 NMC1024D ➀30 ➁6231 NMC1024D ➀
10 480 1 30 NMC1024D ➀30 ➁6431 NMC1024D ➀
10 600 1 30 NMC1024D ➀30 ➁6531 NMC1024D ➀
15 240 2 60 NMC1426D ➀60 ➁6232 NMC1426D ➀
25 480 2 60 NMC1426D ➀60 ➁6432 NMC1426D ➀
25 600 2 60 NMC1426D ➀60 ➁6532 NMC1426D ➀
30 240 3 100 NMC2426D ➀100 ➁6233 NMC2426D ➀
50 480 3 100 NMC2426D ➀100 ➁6433 NMC2426D ➀